
1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Receipts and Expenditures Report

Print this form or Go Back

Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
1/10/2025

Check only if appropriate I! Amended Filing I

Campaign Finance Organization Name: Middle of the Road PAC
Filing Report Address: PO Box 4504

Address2:

City: Overland Park Zip: 66204

Chairperson Home Phone: Chairperson Business Phone:

U Party Committee IM PAC

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

jSUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)

1 lCASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 JTOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 I CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 STOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 ICASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 ilN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 J OTHER TRANSACTIONS

|(Schedule A) view/print

I (Add Lines 1 and 2)

I (Schedule C) view/print

JSubtract Line 4 from 3)

j(Schedule B) view/print

|(Schedule D) view/print

$259,393.051

$197,145.001

$456,538.051

$388,795.171

$67,742.88g

$3,203.181

$o.oo3

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/9/2025 8:50:26 AM
Signature of Treasurer: Sheryl Spalding

Print this form or Go Back
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

Pnntthis form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Middle of the Road PAC

Date

12/31/24

12/30/24

12/29/24

12/29/24

12/29/24

12/24/24

12/18/24

12/15/24

12/15/24

12/12/24

12/11/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Mary Becker
383 8 SE Howard DR
Topeka KS 66605-1936

Ralph Vamum
4203 W 85th ST
Prairie Village KS 66206-
1843

Philip Vieux
1714 Prairie PK UNIT
Garden City KS 67846-
4732

Mary Sine
13932 Noland ST
OverlandPark KS 66221-
4155

Mary Haubold
5747SW22ndTERAPT5
Topeka KS 66614-5010

John Epler
8770SWMesserRD
Columbus KS 66725-6056

American Society of
Anesthesiologists
1061 American LN
Schaumburg IL 60173-
4973

Richard Meidinger
4719BalmoralDR
Lawrence KS 66047-1801

Theresa Mitchell

1522 Washington ST
Emporia KS 66801-5524

Stephen Watts
PO Box 176
Gove KS 67736-0176

Dianne Carpenter
5222AlbervanST
Shawnee KS 66216-5124

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Commercial Real
Estate

Farmer

Amount

$100.001

$250.00

$10.00

$10.00

$15.00

$50.00

$1,000.00

$10.00

$5.00

$10.00

$5.00
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

12/11/24

12/09/24

12/02/24

11/29/24

11/15/24

11/15/24

11/12/24

11/11/24

11/09/24

11/07/24

11/03/24

11/01/24

11/01/24

11/01/24

General Motors Company
PAC
25 Massachusetts NWAVE
STE 400
Washington DC 20001-
1427

Philip Rhoads
6600 Marty ST
OverlandPark KS 66202-
3913

Rick Kellerman

52 IN Armour ST
Wichita KS 67206-1513

Frances Stemberg
4201 W 110th ST
Leawood KS 66211-1422

Theresa Mitchell
1522 Washington ST
Emporia KS 66801-5524

Richard Meidinger
4719BalmoralDR
Lawrence KS 66047-1801

Stephen Watts
PO Box 176
Gave KS 67736-0176

Dianne Carpenter
5222AlbervanST
Shawnee KS 66216-5124

Philip Rhoads
6600 Marty ST
OverlandPark KS 66202-
3913

Patricia Dick
3371 SWOsbomRD
Topeka KS 66614-4555

Michael Short
10607WPonderosaCIR
Wichita KS 67212-6812

Merck Sharp & Dohme
Corp
2000 Galloping Hill UNIT
Ms
Kenilworth NJ 7033-1310

Randy Lemon
907 Weaver ST
Emporia KS 66801-3452

Kansas Fine Wine & Spirits
LLC
12100 Blue Valley UNIT

Check

Credit Card

Check

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Credit Card

Check

Physician

Historian

$2,750.001

$7.001

$100.001

$50.00

$5.00

$10.00

$10.00

$5.00

$7.00

$5.00

$10.00

$2,000.00

$10.00

$1,000.00
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

11/01/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

OverlandPark KS 66213-
2606

Kansas Values Institute
PO Box 97
Lawrence KS 66044-0097

Scott Goltry
102SBattinST
Wichita KS 67218-1516

Linda McBride
6709 Wl 08th TER
Leawood KS 66211-1117

Amy Kelly
UOlParksideCIR
Lawrence KS 66049-3401

John Epler
8770SWMesserRD
Columbus KS 66725-6056

William Cathcart-Rake
1210 Columbine LN
Salina KS 67401-9108

CoreCivic of Tennessee,
LLC
5501 Virginia WAY STE
110
Brentwood TN 37027-
7684

Robert Cummings
240 IPrinceton BLVD
Lawrence KS 66049-1625

Susan Walston
PO Box 581
Shawnee Mission KS

66201-0581

Ron Worley
8957 Woodstone ST
Lenexa KS 66219-1181

Michael Moore
810 Loch Lommond UNIT
Hutchinson KS 67502-
2045

Brenda Sharpe
10808 W 118th TER
OverlandPark KS 66210-
3852

Robert Spencer
1229 Tanglewood ST
Leavenworth KS 66048-
5229

Check

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Attorney

Farmer

Not Employed

Not Employed

President & CEO

Not Employed

$10,000.001

$50.00

$20.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$5,000.00

$500.00

$10.00

$25.00

$100.00

$250.00

$10.00
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

10/30/24

10/30/24

10/30/24

10/30/24

10/30/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/28/24

10/28/24

10/28/24

Democratic Governors
Association
1225IStNWSTE1100
Washington DC 20005-
3914

Mary Haubold
5747SW22ndTERAPT5
Topeka KS 66614-5010

William Kamaze
8316 Meadow LN
Leawood KS 66206-1420

Fight Like Hell PAC
1375 S Washington AVE
STE 300
Lansing MI 48910-1674

Judith Johnson
9307 W 117th ST
OverlandPark KS 66210-
2802

Oliver Meliza
19823 74th ST
Me Louth KS 66054-4234

Engineers Political
Education Committee
1125 17th NW ST
Washington DC 20036-
4709

Everytown for Gun Safety
AF
PO Box 4184
New York NY 10163-4184

Patrick Butler
747SRutanAVE
Wichita KS 67218-1918

Frances Stemberg
4201 W 110th ST
Leawood KS 66211-1422

PAC of Kansas

Ophthalmologists
10WPhillipRDSTE120
Vemon Hills IL 60061-
1730

United Steelworkers
District 11
3433 Broadway NE ST
STE315
Minneapolis MN 55413-
1761

William Wakefield
4500 ROCK CHALK UNIT

Check

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Check

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Check

Credit Card

Not Employed

Not Employed

Not Employed

Historian

Training Supervisor

$80,000.001

$10.001

$50.00

$15,000.00

$40.00

$10.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$25.00

$250.00

$2,500.00

$30,000.00

$100.00
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

10/28/24

10/28/24

10/28/24

10/27/24

Apt
Lawrence KS 66049

Donna Davis
115W19thAVE
Hutchinson KS 67502-
4043

Scott Goltry
102 S Battin ST
Wichita KS 67218-1516

Judith Johnson
9307 W 117th ST
OverlandPark KS 66210-
2802

Janice Melland
1120 Oregon ST
Lawrence KS 66044-3362

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Not Employed

Not Employed

$50.00

$50.00

$25.00

$25.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$196734.00

$411.00

$0

$0
$197145.00

Prmtthis form or Go Back
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Middle of the Road PAC

Date

12/31/24

12/12/24

12/11/24

12/11/24

12/11/24

12/11/24

12/11/24

12/03/24

12/03/24

Name and Address

ActBlue

366 Summer ST
Somerville MA 2144-3132

Meadowlark Strategies
112 SE 4th ST UNIT 202
Des Moines IA 50309-4858

Jordanna Zeigler
PO Box 2098
Topeka KS 66601-2098

Jordanna Zeigler

PO Box 2098
Topeka KS 66601-2098

Will Lawrence
PO Box 4504
OverlandPark KS 66204-0504

Frankie Manriquez
PO Box 4504
OverlandPark KS 66204-0504

Lauren Fitzgerald
PO Box 2098
Topeka KS 66601-2098

NGP VAN, Inc.
655 15thNWSTSTE650
Washington DC 20005-5738

NGP VAN, Inc.
655 15thNWSTSTE650
Washington DC 20005-5738

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement
Candidate Name & address if

independent or in-kind expenditure in
excess of $300

Fundraising Expenses Credit Card
Processing Fees

Consultant Email and Social Media

Consulting

Consultant Campaign Semces

Consultant Campaign Services

Consultant Organizing Services

Consultant Campaign Services

Consultant Organizing Services

Electronics/Computers Database

Electronics/Computers Database

Amount

$95.691

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$12,500.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$100.00

$475.00
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

12/02/24

12/02/24

12/02/24

11/30/24

11/22/24

11/20/24

11/07/24

11/07/24

11/05/24

11/05/24

11/04/24

Google
1600 Amphitheatre PKY
Mountain View CA 94043-1351

Google
1600 Amphitheatre PKY
Mountain View CA 94043-1351

Lauren Fitzgerald

PO Box 2098
Topeka KS 66601-2098

ActBlue
366 Summer ST
Somerville MA 2144-3132

Tom Keating
PO Box 2098
Topeka KS 66601-2098

Will Lawrence
PO Box 4504
OverlandPark KS 66204-0504

Scale to Win

13742 Harper ST
Santa Ana CA 92703-1419

Scale to Win
13742 Harper ST
SantaAna CA 92703-1419

Frankie Manriquez
PO Box 4504
Overland Park KS 66204-0504

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

Kansans for a Democratic Senate
PO Box 1911
Topeka KS 66601-1911

Subscription Google Workspaces
Software

Subscription Google Workspaces
Software

Consultant Organizing Services

Fundraising Expenses Credit Card

Processing Fees

Consultant Compliance and Operations

Services

Consultant Organizing Services

Miscellaneous Text Messaging

Miscellaneous Text Messaging

Consultant Campaign Services

Miscellaneous GOTV Texts Not

Candidate Specific

Donation/Contrib Contribution

$26.081

$82.081

$6,500.00

$2.78!

$4,500.00

$7,500.00

$5,899.45

$6,410.60

$3,000.00

$7,500.00

$10,000.00
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

11/04/24

11/04/24

11/04/24

11/04/24

11/04/24

11/01/24

111/01/24

11/01/24

111/01/24

11/01/24

11/01/24

11/01/24

Google
1600 Amphitheatre PKY
Mountain View CA 94043-1351

B OK Financial
125 Southwest Blvd
Kansas City MO 64108-1991

Meadowlark Strategies
112 SE 4th ST UNIT 202
Des Moines IA 50309-4858

NGP VAN, Inc.
655 15thNWSTSTE650
Washington DC 20005-5738

NGP VAN, Inc.
655 15thNWSTSTE650
Washington DC 20005-5738

Tom Keating

PO Box 2098
Topeka KS 66601-2098

Will Lawrence
PO Box 4504
OverlandPark KS 66204-0504

BOK Financial
125 Southwest Blvd
Kansas City MO 64108-1991

Google
1600 Amphitheatre PKY
Mountain View CA 94043-1351

Lauren Fitzgerald
PO Box 2098
Topeka KS 66601-2098

Lauren Fitzgerald
PO Box 2098
Topeka KS 66601-2098

Lauren Fitzgerald
PO Box 2098

Subscription Google Workspaces
Software

Miscellaneous Bank Fee

Consultant Email and Social Media

Consulting

Electronics/Computers Database

Electronics/Computers Database

Consultant Compliance and Operations

Services

Consultant Organizing Services

Miscellaneous Bank Fee

Subscription Google Workspaces
Software

Reimbursement Office Supplies

Meeting/Travel Mileage

Consultant Organizing Services

$26.081

$30.001

$2,500.00

$100.00

$475.00

$950.00

$7,500.00

$15.00

$86.40

$92.83

$271.17

$6,500.00
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/30/24

10/30/24

10/30/24

10/30/24

10/30/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

Topeka KS 66601-2098

Lauren Fitzgerald
PO Box 2098
Topeka KS 66601-2098

ActBlue
366 Summer ST
Somerville MA 2144-3132

BOK Financial
125 Southwest Blvd
Kansas City MO 64108-1991

BOK Financial
125 Southwest Blvd
Kansas City MO 64108-1991

BOK Financial
125 Southwest Blvd
Kansas City MO 64108-1991

Almar Printing
7735 Womall RD
Kansas City MO 64114-1857

Kansas Values Institute
PO Box 97
Lawrence KS 66044-0097

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

Reimbursement Office Supplies

Fundraising Expenses Credit Card

Processing Fees

Miscellaneous Bank Fee

Miscellaneous Bank Fee

Miscellaneous Bank Fee

Printing Printing and Postage

Donation/Contrib Contribution

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Andrew
Mail SD 10

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Jason
Anderson SD 35

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Jeff
Pittman SD 5

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Karen
ThurlowSDll

$95.00]

$29.621

$15.001

$15.00]

$30.001

$310.45

$100,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.001

$4,000.001

$4,000.001
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Stacey
Knoell SD 23

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Allison
HoughlandinHD 15

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Dennis
Miller in HD 14

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Jason
ProbstinHD 102

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Veronica
Gillette in HD 88

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Andrew
Mail SD 10

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Jason
Anderson SD 35

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Jeff
Pittman SD 5

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Karen
ThurlowSD 11

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Stacey
Knoell SD 23

$4,000.001

$8,125.00

$8,125.00

$8,125.00

$8,125.00

$13,903.60

$13,903.60

$13,903.60

$13,903.60

$13,903.60
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/28/24

10/28/24

10/28/24

10/28/24

10/25/24

Bluestem Foundation for Economic

Freedom, Inc.

PO Box 4521
Topeka KS 66604-0521

BOK Financial
125 Southwest Blvd
Kansas City MO 64108-1991

BOK Financial
125 Southwest Blvd
Kansas City MO 64108-1991

Will Lawrence

PO Box 4504
Overland Park KS 66204-0504

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

GPS Impact
220 SE 6th ST STE 330
Des Moines IA 50309-4845

Fedex
2201 SWWanamakerRD
Topeka KS 66614-4963

Donation/Contrib Contribution

Miscellaneous Bank Fee

Miscellaneous Bank Fee

Reimbursement Travel and Shipping

Expenses

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Allison
HoughlandinHD 15

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Dennis

Miller in HD 14

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Jason
ProbstinHD 102

Miscellaneous Ads supporting Veronica
Gillette in HD 88

Postage/Shipping Shipping

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$30,000.001

$15.00

$30.00

$89.19

$8,125.00

$8,125.00

$8,125.00

$8,125.00

$9.75

$388795.17

$0
$388795.17

Print this form or Go Back
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1/10/25, 8:20 AM Campaign Finance Schedule B Report

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Committee: Middle of the Road PAC

Date

10/25/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Values Institute
PO Box 97
Lawrence KS 66044-0097

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Ad

Value of j
In-Kind I
Contribution

$3,203.181

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$3203.181

$oi
$3203.181

Print this form or Go Back
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